Restoration PAC Survey
PENNSYLVANIA STATEWIDE

May 9-13, 2020

Project: Pennsylvania Statewide (Hodas & Assoc)

TOPLINES

MAY 2020

N=600 Likely Voters; 70/30 cell
Margin of Error +/- 3%

1. Thinking ahead to the November election, how likely would you say you are to vote in these
elections? Would you say you are...

96.5%
3.5%

VERY LIKELY
SOMEWHAT LIKELY

2. Do you think the country is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone
off on the wrong track?

38.3%
56.5%

4.5%
0.7%

RIGHT DIRECTION
WRONG TRACK

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED

3. Do you think the economy is going in the right direction, or have things pretty seriously gone
off on the wrong track?

33.7%
60.3%

5.3%
0.7%

RIGHT DIRECTION
WRONG TRACK

DON’T KNOW
REFUSED

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Would that be strongly or somewhat (approve or disapprove)?

44.7%
7.7%
3.0%

42.7%

52.3%
45.7%

STRONGLY APPROVE
SOMEWHAT APPROVE
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

TOTAL APPROVE
TOTAL DISAPPROVE
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5. Do you think the impeachment of President Trump was good for the country, bad for the
country, or did the impeachment not really matter that much?

17.8% GOOD
48.2% BAD
34.0% DOESN’T MATTER/DON’T KNOW

6. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Donald Trump?

40.5% STRONG FAVORABLE
8.8% SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE
4.0% SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE
44.7% STRONG UNFAVORABLE

1.8% NO OPINION
0.0% DON'T KNOW

49.3% TOTAL FAVORABLE
48.7% TOTAL UNFAVORABLE

7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Joe Biden and Donald Trump, for whom would you vote:

47.7% DEFINITELY TRUMP
2.5% PROBABLY TRUMP

0.3% LEANING TRUMP
3.5% HARD UNDECIDED
0.5% LEANING BIDEN

2.5% PROBABLY BIDEN
43.0% DEFINITELY BIDEN

50.2% TOTAL TRUMP
4.3% TOTAL UNDECIDED
45.5% TOTAL BIDEN
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8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling the Coronavirus
crisis?

37.0% STRONGLY APPROVE

14.8% SOMEWHAT APPROVE
4.0% SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

42.2% STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

51.8% TOTAL APPROVE
46.2% TOTAL DISAPPROVE

Corona 1: With over 60,000 Americans dead from the pandemic, how worried are you that
you, or someone close to you, will be infected with coronavirus?

28.0% NOT WORRIED
37.2% SOMEWHAT WORRIED
34.8% VERY WORRIED

72.0% TOTAL WORRIED
28.0% TOTAL NOT WORRIED

Corona 2: Which statement do you agree with, or agree with more:

A. It’s time for people to get back to work.
B. It’s too early to lift stay-at-home restrictions.

51.5% BACK TO WORK
48.5% TOO EARLY/STAY HOME

Corona 3: Which statement do you agree with, or agree with more:

A. We should re-open the economy, even if that means more people will get coronavirus.
B. We should continue the shelter-in-place restrictions, even if that means severe job
losses and economic disruption.

50.2% RE-OPEN/MORE VIRUS
49.8% SHUTDOWN/JOB LOSS
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10. Do you think it was fair or unfair that Democrat President Obama’s administration
investigated and surveilled Republican Donald Trump as both a presidential candidate and
president-elect for allegedly colluding with Russia?

39.2% FAIR
47.5% NOT FAIR
13.3% DON'T KNOW

11. If the election for US Congress were being held today, for whom would you
vote...the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate for Congress?

41.3% DEFINITELY REPUBLICAN
5.7% PROBABLY REPUBLICAN
2.3% LEAN REPUBLICAN

10.5% HARD UNDECIDED
3.0% LEAN DEMOCRAT
4.2% PROBABLY DEMOCRAT

33.0% DEFINITELY DEMOCRAT

47.0% TOTAL REPUBLICAN

37.2% TOTAL DEMOCRAT

15.8% TOTAL LEAN/INDEPENDENT

12. Now a few questions for statistical purposes only. First, in what year were you born?

5.7% 18-24
13.5% 25-34
15.2% 35-44
16.3% 45-54
19.7% 55-64
25.8% 65+

3.8% REFUSED
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13. Which two of the following issues do you believe are the most important issues facing the

country?

44.0%
31.7%
45.2%
12.8%
11.8%
7.8%
5.2%
13.2%
12.0%
6.5%
2.5%

JOBS / ECONOMY
HEALTH CARE

STOPPING CORONAVIRUS
NATIONAL SECURITY
EDUCATION

GUNS

FOREIGN TRADE

CLIMATE CHANGE
IMMIGRATION
IMPEACHMENT/GOV’T SCANDAL
SOMETHING ELSE

14. In politics today, do you generally consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an
Independent, or something else?

37.5%
5.7%

5.8%
9.7%
4.7%

6.0%
30.7%

43.2%
36.7%
20.1%

STRONG REPUBLICAN
NOT-SO-STRONG REPUBLICAN

LEAN REPUBLICAN
SOMETHING ELSE/INDEPENDENT/UNDECLARED
LEAN DEMOCRAT

NOT-SO-STRONG DEMOCRAT
STRONG DEMOCRAT

TOTAL REPUBLICAN
TOTAL DEMOCRAT
TOTAL LEAN/INDEPENDENT

Ballot: If a mail-in ballot was mailed to you, how likely would you be to vote by mail this fall, as
opposed to voting in-person at your polling place?

14.0%
41.2%
44.8%

55.2%
44.8%

SMWT LIKELY/MAIL VOTE
VERY LIKELY/MAIL VOTE
NOT LIKELY/VOTE POLLING PLACE

TOTAL MAIL
TOTAL POLLING PLACE
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15. What was the last grade you completed in school?

0.5%
25.5%
5.0%
47.0%
21.7%

26.0%
52.0%
21.7%

GRADE SCHOOL (1-8)

HIGH SCHOOL (9-12)
TECHNICAL/VOCATIONAL SCHOOL
COLLEGE

GRADUATE SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL OR LESS
SOME COLLEGE
COLLEGE+

16. Thinking about where you live, do you consider it to be urban, suburban or rural?

17.2% URBAN
49.8% SUBURBAN
32.7% RURAL
0.3% DON'T KNOW
17. Sex
47.7% MALE
52.3% FEMALE
18. Media Market
0.5% NEW YORK (NY)
41.3% PHILADELPHIA
22.0% PITTSBURGH
0.2% WASHINGTON, D.C.
0.3% BUFFALO (NY)
3.2% ERIE
0.8% YOUNGSTOWN
0.3% ELMIRA
14.8% HARRISBURG-LANCASTER
5.5% JOHNSTOWN-ALTOONA
11.0% WILKES BARRE-SCRANTON
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